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ACCOUNT OF THE EXOHEQOEB OF NORTHERN IKEIAND FOE THE PERIOD ENDED Slsx JULY, 1929.

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1929 . .
„ „ „ „ 1st July, 1929

TAX REVENUE— TRANSFERRED.
Estate, etc., Duties
Stamp Duties
Excise (including Entertainments Duty)
Motor Vehicle Duties, Fees for Licences, etc.
Mineral Rights Duty

TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)

REVENUE— RESERVED .*
Residuary Share Received : —

In respect of current year

NON-TAX REVENUE.
Land Purchase Annuities
Church Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges, etc.
Issues from Imperial Excl.-equer for provision of Public Buildings

under Govt. of Ireland Act, 1920, s. 34 . .
Rebates of Discount on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills) . .
Interest on Loans to Unemployment Fund
Interest and Dividends on Investments
Miscell neous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps)
Imperial Contribution towards Unemployment Fund (N.I.)

Equalization Payment . . . . . .

TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
Temporary Borrowings (including renewals)
Loans to Unemployment Fund repaid
Ulster Savings Certificates issued
Advances from Government Loans Fund (for Housing Grants)

Do. Do. (for Erection of Barracks) . .

TOTAL

Month of
July,
1929.

£

59,256

87,000
32,000
8,609

53,769

181,369

358,143

51,000

13,000

2,800
2,059

27,137

95,996

635,508

259,000
50,456
33,000
36,200
13,000

1,086,420

Total to
31st July,

1929.

£
19,480

319,000
78,000
29,500

136,220
50

562,770

1,356,525

315,000
6,000

51,000
2,738

47,861
13,680

2,312

86,168

624,759

2,444,054

1,390,000
148,594
151,000
162,680
35,500

4,351,308

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.

EXPENDITURE.

Rend Fund . .
Sinking Funds
Interest on Temporary Borrowings . .
Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid .
Other Consolidated Fund Services . .

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES

Supply Services, viz. : —

Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Offices
Constabulary
Grants to Local Authorities
Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grants
National Health, Widows et-i., Insurance
Old Age Pensions
Education
Agriculture
Commercial Services
Other Supply Services

TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURE ..

OTHER ISSUES.
Temporary Borrowings repaid
Loans to Unemployment Fund
Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Grants under the Housing Acts
Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V. c. 13)
Balance in Exchequer on 31st July, 1929

TOTAL

Month of
July,
1929.

£

8,999

5,492
2,500

250

17,241

2,000
73,000
60,000
81,456
18,000

150,000
111,000

9,000
5,000

61,000

570,456

587,697

360,000
49,000
20,000
36,200
13,000
20,523

1,086,420

Total to
31st July,

1929.

£

82,452
20,850
18,375
9,500
2,334

133,511

7,900
267,000
102,000
238,294

86,000
408,500
671,500
59,500
8,600

199,800

2,049,094

2,182,605

1,689,000
181,000
80,000

162,680
35,600
20,523

4,351,308
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Ministry of Finance, Belfast.
1st August, 1929.

W. B. SPENDER.
Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.

* NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes, after deduction of the estimated cost of Reserved Services and the Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure,
is paid over by the Imperial Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year. An adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained.


