REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	Month of July, 1929.	Total to 31st July, 1929.	EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.	Month of July, 1929.	Total to 31st July 1929.
Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1929 ,, ,, ,, ,, 1st July, 1929	£ 	£ 19,480	EXPENDITURE.	£	£
		<u> </u>	Consolidated Fund Services, viz. :		
TAX REVENUE—TRANSFERRED. Estate, etc., Duties	87,000 32,000 8,600 53,769	$\begin{array}{c} 319,000\\ 78,000\\ 29,500\\ 136,220\\ 50\end{array}$	Sinking Funds Interest on Temporary Borrowings	8,999 5,492 2,500 250	82,452 20,850 18,375 9,500 2,334
TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)	181,369	562,770	TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES	. 17,241	133,511
REVENUE-RESERVED.*			Supply Services, viz. :	0.000	- 000
In respect of current year	358,143	1,356,525	Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Offices	. 2,000 . 73,000	7,900 267,000
NON-TAX REVENUE.	ļ		Grants to Local Authorities	. 60,000	102,000
and Purchase Annuities	51,000	315,000	Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grants	. 81,456	238,294
hurch Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges, etc.	–	6,000	National Health, Widows, etc., Insurance	. 18,000	86,000
ssues from Imperial Excl.equer for provision of Public Buildin under Govt. of Ireland Act, 1920, s. 34	19 000	51,000	Old Age Pensions Education	. 150,000	408,500 671,500
under Govt. of Ireland Act, 1920, 8. 54	13,000	2,738	Education	. 111,000 9,000	59,500
tebates of Discount on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills) interest on Loans to Unem; loyment Fund		47,861	Agriculture	1 5000	8,600
nterest and Dividends on Investments		13,680		. 61,000	199,800
discell neous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps)		2,312		. 01,000	100,000
fiscell neous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps) mperial Contribution towards Unemployment Fund (N.I		2,014	TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES	. 570,456	2,049,094
Equalization Payment	27,137	86,168			
			TOTAL EXPENDITURE	. 587,697	2,182,605
TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE	95,996	524,759	OTHER ISSUES.		
TOTAL REVENUE	635,508	2,444,054	UTHER ISSUES.	. 360,000	1,689,000
TOTAL REVENUE		4, 211, 00 2		40,000	1,089,000
OTHER RECEIPTS.			Ulster Savings Certificates repaid	. 20,000	80,000
emporary Borrowings (including renewals)	259,000	1,390,000	Grants under the Housing Acts	. 36,200	162,680
oans to Unemployment Fund repaid	50,456	148.594	Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V. c. 13)	13,000	35,500
Ister Savings Certificates issued	33,000	151.000	Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V. c. 13) Balance in Exchequer on 31st July, 1929	20,523	20,523
dvances from Government Loans Fund (for Housing Grants)	36,200	162,680			
dvances from Government Loans Fund (for Housing Grants) Do. Do. (for Erection of Barracks) 13,000	35,500			
TOTAL	1,086,420	4,351,308	TOTAL	1,086,420	4,351,308
Ministry of Finance, Belfast. Ist August, 1929.			Succession and	W. B. SPEI to the Ministry	

ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31st July, 1929.

* Note.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes, after deduction of the estimated cost of Reserved Services and the Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure, is paid over by the Imperial Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year. An adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained.

• •

THE